



Oswal Agro Mills Limited

(CIN: L15319PB1979PLC012267)

Head Office : Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 001

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2015

Part I							SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED										
(₹ In Lacs)							(₹ In Lacs)										
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Current 3 Months ended 30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	Previous Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	Previous Corresponding Half Year ended 30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	Current 3 Months ended 30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	Previous Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	Previous Corresponding Half Year ended 30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	Current 3 Months ended 30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	Previous Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	Previous Corresponding Half Year ended 30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	
1.	Income from Operations						1	Segment Revenue									
(a)	Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)					2,570.00	a)	Real Estate							2,570.00		
(b)	Other Operating Income	112.15	509.48	242.67		1,672.72	b)	Investment Activities									
	Total Income from Operations (net)	112.15	509.48	242.67		478.27	c)	Trading Activities									
2.	Expenses						d)	Unallocated									
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-		Total Segment Revenue							2,570.00		
(b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-		2	Segment Result								
(c)	Changes in inventory of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-		Profit (+)/Loss (-) before tax and interest									
(d)	Employee benefits expenses	25.66	14.59	17.41		32.12	a)	Real Estate	187.20	284.81	(2.60)	472.01	(5.09)	108.73			
(e)	Depreciation and amortization expense	14.04	4.00	4.04		6.04	b)	Investment Activities	56.08	253.53	245.02	309.81	469.97	1,939.08			
(f)	Rent	29.08	2.05	2.04		4.11	c)	Trading Activities									
(g)	Leasehold Improvements	10.42	22.77	24.39		40.69	d)	Unallocated	(104.80)	17.77	(105.42)	(67.03)	(130.89)	(208.01)			
(h)	Telephone	52.51	0.02	26.43		26.54		Less: Interest (including other finance cost)	0.01			0.01	0.53	3.45			
(i)	Stationery	17.44	0.05	17.30		17.67		Total Profit before exceptional, extraordinary items and tax	458.48	556.10		694.58	333.46	1,836.35			
(j)	Fee & Taxes	46.37	25.07	7.80		8.30		Less: Exceptional Items									
(k)	Advertisement	12.99				5.58		Less: Extraordinary Items									
(l)	AGM Expenses	10.63		16.13		16.13		Net Profit before tax but after exceptional and extraordinary items	130.48	556.10	137.00	694.58	333.46	1,836.35			
(m)	Other Expenses	22.27	10.57	10.46		17.37		3	Capital Employed								
	Total Expenses	162.30	82.54	128.41		176.55		(Segment Assets minus Segment Liabilities)									
3.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs, exceptional items and prior period items (1-2)	129.85	426.94	114.26		301.72		a)	Real Estate	46,186.56	10,819.57	2,478.58	9,065.05	2,478.58	13,134.89		
4.	Other Income	78.33	129.17	22.74		32.27		b)	Investment Activities	44,295.10	50,849.55	45,189.56	50,849.55	41,306.72			
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs, exceptional items and prior period items (3+4)	208.18	556.11	137.00		333.99		c)	Trading Activities	239.09	239.09	239.09	239.09	239.09			
6.	Finance Costs	0.01				0.53		d)	Unallocated	1,435.10	1,435.10	1,620.17	1,620.17	1,693.95			
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items and prior period items (5-6)	208.17	556.11	137.00		333.46		Total Capital Employed	56,944.53	56,788.86		56,944.53	55,167.35	56,374.65			
8.	Exceptional Items							STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES									
9.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after exceptional items but before prior period items (7-8)	208.17	556.11	137.00		333.46		(₹ In Lacs)									
10.	Prior period items							Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	As at 30.09.2015 (Unaudited)		As at 31.03.2015 (Audited)					
11.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (8-10)	208.17	556.11	137.00		333.46		A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES								
12.	a. Tax Expense (incl. deferred tax)	8.35	141.89	28.71		70.01		1.	Shareholders' Funds								
b.	Prior Period Tax	(22.64)						(a)	Share capital					13,423.48			
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	177.17	414.21	108.29		263.45		(b)	Reserves and surplus					42,951.17			
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48		13,423.48		(c)	Money received against share warrants					-			
15.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					42,951.17		Sub-total - Shareholders' Funds					56,374.65				
16.	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):							2.	Share application money pending allotment					56,374.65			
(a)	Basic	0.12	0.31	0.08		0.20		3.	Minority Interest					-			
(b)	Diluted	0.12	0.31	0.08		0.20		4.	Non-current liabilities					-			
17.	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):							(a)	Long-term borrowings					-			
(a)	Basic	0.12	0.31	0.08		0.20		(b)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)					-			
(b)	Diluted	0.12	0.31	0.08		0.20		(c)	Other long term liabilities					-			
								(d)	Long-term Provisions					5.75			
								Sub-total - Non-Current Liabilities					5.75				
								5.	Current liabilities					-			
								(a)	Short-term borrowings					-			
								(b)	Trade Payables					1,543.07			
								(c)	Other current liabilities					131.53			
								(d)	Short-term Provisions					18.76			
								Sub-total - Current Liabilities					1,693.36				
								Total - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES					58,073.78				



੨ ਲੱਖਾਂ ਧਿਓ)

संपर्क: 0161-2544313, ईमेल: www.oswaalaglobal.in, एन.डी.ओ. 03040